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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
^ iRECCTED

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE oc! 2 6 lm

10/22/2020 KS Governmental Hhics Uomniissj

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee

Address

City and Zip Code

This is a (check one):

Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District

PO Box 1914

Topeka, KS 66601

X Party Committee Political Committe

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary

1. Cash on hand at beginning of

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2).

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtact Line 4 from

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)...... 0.00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)........... 0.00

16,747.95

129,850.00

146,597.95

42,781.66

103,816.29

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me

and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

DocuSigned by:

Date
10/26/2020 ture of Treasurer | ^ou

-OAA3A516275143/I

GEC Form Rev, 2017
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Schedule A
Contributions and Other Receipts

Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor
Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Amount

10/05/20

10/16/20

10/15/20

09/21/20

09/23/20

09/14/20

10/16/20

09/25/20

10/U8/20

10/01/20

10/08/20

ANGELA4KS
19769 W. 107th Street
01athe,KS 66061

Budetti For Kansas
17446 W 161st St.
01athe,KS 66062

Cole Fine Committee To Elect
10451 W131st St.
OverlandPark,KS66213

Committe To Elect Holscher
P.O.4781
Olathe, KS 66063

Democratic Legislative Campaign Commi
1225 EYE STREET NW SUITE 1250
Washington, DC 20005

Ethan For Kansas
4601 W62ndTer
Fairway, KS 66205

Featherston for Kansas
PO Box 1344.7
Overland Park, KS 66282

Hawk For Senate
1927 Anderson Avenue
Manhattan, KS 66502-3603

Hawk For Senate

1927 Anderson Avenue
Manhattan, KS 66502-3603

Hensley For Senate
4240 SE Wisconsin
Topeka, KS 66609

Hensley For Senate
4240 SE Wisconsin
Topeka, KS 66609

Cash 3hecl,

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Loiin :Rind;

Other

3,850.00

5,000.00

3,750.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

3,100.00

1,900.00

2,365.72

2,634.28
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Schedule A
Contributions and Other Receipts

Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor
Occupation of

Indivklual Giving More
Than $150

Amount

09/11/20

10/13/20

10/20/20

10/16/20

09/14/20

09/03/20

10/1.5/20

10/15/20

10/14/20

10/08/20

10/07/20

Jeff Pittman Campaign Fund
1108 S Broadway Street
Leavenworth, KS 66048-3116

Jennifer Day For Kansas
11941 Perry St
OverlandPark,KS66213

Jo Ella For Kansas
8517AldenSt
Lenexa,KS66215

Joana Scholtz For Kansas
4914 Girard St.
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Joy For Kansas
3310W 137th St.
Leawood, KS 66224

Kansans For A Democratic House

PO Box 2083
Topeka,KS 66601-2083

Kansas For Ward Senate

3100 E dark
Wichita, KS 67211

Les Lampe for Kansas
6402 Warwick Street
Shawnee.KS 66218

Lindsey Constance For Kansas

13913 W 73rd St
Shawnee,KS66216

Mari Lynn Poskin House Campaign
12924 Howe Drive
Leawood, KS 66209

Melissa For Senate
1440 N Gatewood St. Apt. 46
Wichita,KS 67206

Cash Check

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

}jaan iFund;

Other

5,000.00

700.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

1,550.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

3,350.00
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Schedule A
Contributions and Other Receipts

Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor
Occupation of

todividual Giving More
Than $150

Amount

10/20/20

10/05/20

10/08/20

09/15/20

10/16/20

09/21/20

09/25/20

10/01/20

10/15/20

10/20/20

10/15/20

Melissa For Senate
1440 N Gatewood St. Apt. 46
Wichita, KS 67206

Sarah Lopez For County Commissioner
3826 W 18th St. N
Wichita, KS 67203

Senate Democrats PAC
PO Box 1911
Topeka.KS 66601-1911

Stacey Knoell For Kansas
11531 S Northwood Drive
Olathe, KS 66061

Sykes For Senate
10227 ThedenCir
Lenexa,KS 66220

Tobias For Kansas
PO Box 3714
Topeka, KS 66604

Tobias For Kansas
PO Box 3714
Topeka, KS 66604

United Democrats of Kansas
PO Box 1582
Lawrence, KS 66044

Woodard For Kansas

905 IRenner Blvd, Ste. 3002
Lenexa,KS66219

Woodard For Kansas

9051 Renner Blvd, Ste. 3002
Lenexa,KS 66219

Zach Thomas For DA

Cash 3>ecf

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Loan iRiild
Other

1,650.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5.000.00

5.000.00

1,000.00

4,000.00

5,000.00

2300.00

2,500.00

5,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 129,850.00

Total Unitemized Contributors ($50.00 or less) 0.00

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 0.00

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 0.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 129,850.00
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Schedule C
Expenditures and Other Disbursments

Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District

(Name of Candidate, Part}' Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/15/20

09/25/20

09/15/20

10/15/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Bergmann Zwerdling Direct
1015 18thStNW,Ste500
Washington, DC 20036-5213

Bergmaiui Zwerdling Direct

1015 18th St NW.Ste 500
Washington, DC 20036-5213

FVA Campaigns
240 N 5th St, Ste 360
Columbus, OH 43215-2600

Mad Dog Mail
5542 First Coast Highway, Suite 300
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or m-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Mail

Mail

Mail

Mail

Amount

$3,956.78

$11,721.44

$20,741.52

$6,291.92

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period 42,711.66

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50.00 or less 70.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DISBURSEMENTS 42,781.66
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)


