KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIVED

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

OCT 26 2020

10/22/2020

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

					and the second s
A.	Name of Committee	Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District			
	Address	PO Box 1914			
	City and Zip Code	Topeka, KS 66601			
	This is a (check one):	X	Party Committee	Political Committe	
В. (Check only if appropriate:		Amended Filing	Termination Report	
e ausan ince					
C. S	Summary				
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of				
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)				129,850.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)				
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule				
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtact Line 4 from				103,816.29
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 0.00				
	7. Other Transactions (Use	Schedule	D)	0.00	

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Date

10/26/2020

Signature of Treasurer

Gina Long —0AA3A516275143A.

GEC Form Rev, 2017

Schedule A Contributions and Other Receipts

Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150			Amount
			Cash Check	Loan EFunds Other	
10/05/20	ANGELA4KS 19769 W. 107th Street Olathe, KS 66061		X		3,850.00
10/16/20	Budetti For Kansas 17446 W 161st St. Olathe, KS 66062		X		5,000.00
10/15/20	Cole Fine Committee To Elect 10451 W 131st St. Overland Park, KS 66213		X		3,750.00
09/21/20	Committe To Elect Holscher P.O. 4781 Olathe, KS 66063		X		5,000.00
09/23/20	Democratic Legislative Campaign Commi 1225 EYE STREET NW SUITE 1250 Washington, DC 20005		X		5,000.00
09/14/20	Ethan For Kansas 4601 W 62nd Ter Fairway, KS 66205		x		5,000.00
10/16/20	Featherston for Kansas PO Box 13447 Overland Park, KS 66282		X		5,000.00
09/25/20	Hawk For Senate 1927 Anderson Avenue Manhattan, KS 66502-3603		X		3,100.00
10/08/20	Hawk For Senate 1927 Anderson Avenue Manhattan, KS 66502-3603	·	X		1,900.00
10/01/20	Hensley For Senate 4240 SE Wisconsin Topeka, KS 66609		X		2,365.72
10/08/20	Hensley For Senate 4240 SE Wisconsin Topeka, KS 66609		X		2,634.28

Schedule A Contributions and Other Receipts

Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Coah Chaste	Loan EFunds	Amount
			Cash Check	Other	
09/11/20	Jeff Pittman Campaign Fund 1108 S Broadway Street Leavenworth, KS 66048-3116		X		5,000.00
10/13/20	Jennifer Day For Kansas 11941 Perry St Overland Park, KS 66213		X		700.00
10/20/20	Jo Ella For Kansas 8517 Alden St Lenexa, KS 66215		X		5,000.00
10/16/20	Joana Scholtz For Kansas 4914 Girard St. Leavenworth, KS 66048		X		5,000.00
09/14/20	Joy For Kansas 3310 W 137th St. Leawood, KS 66224		X		5,000.00
09/03/20	Kansans For A Democratic House PO Box 2083 Topeka, KS 66601-2083		X		5,000.00
10/15/20	Kansas For Ward Senate 3100 E Clark Wichita, KS 67211		X		5,000.00
10/15/20	Les Lampe for Kansas 6402 Warwick Street Shawnee, KS 66218		X		1,550.00
10/14/20	Lindsey Constance For Kansas 13913 W 73rd St Shawnee, KS 66216		X		5,000.00
10/08/20	Mari Lynn Poskin House Campaign 12924 Howe Drive Leawood, KS 66209		X		5,000.00
10/07/20	Melissa For Senate 1440 N Gatewood St. Apt. 46 Wichita, KS 67206		X		3,350.00

Schedule A Contributions and Other Receipts

Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Cash Check Lo		mt
10/20/20	Melissa For Senate 1440 N Gatewood St. Apt. 46 Wichita, KS 67206		X	Other 1,650	.00
10/05/20	Sarah Lopez For County Commissioner 3826 W 18th St. N Wichita, KS 67203		X	5,000).00
10/08/20	Senate Democrats PAC PO Box 1911 Topeka, KS 66601-1911		X	5,000	00.0
09/15/20	Stacey Knoell For Kansas 11531 S Northwood Drive Olathe, KS 66061		X	5,000	00.0
10/16/20	Sykes For Senate 10227 Theden Cir Lenexa, KS 66220		X	5,000	00.0
09/21/20	Tobias For Kansas PO Box 3714 Topeka, KS 66604		Х	1,000	00.1
09/25/20	Tobias For Kansas PO Box 3714 Topeka, KS 66604		Х	4,000	0.00
10/01/20	United Democrats of Kansas PO Box 1582 Lawrence, KS 66044		Х	5,000	.00
10/15/20	Woodard For Kansas 9051 Renner Blvd, Ste. 3002 Lenexa, KS 66219		Х	2,500	.00
10/20/20	Woodard For Kansas 9051 Renner Blvd, Ste. 3002 Lenexa, KS 66219		х	2,500.	.00
10/15/20	Zach Thomas For DA		X	5,000.	.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	129,850.00
Total Unitemized Contributors (\$50.00 or less)	0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	129,850.00

Schedule C Expenditures and Other Disbursments

Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	Amount	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		
09/15/20	Bergmann Zwerdling Direct 1015 18th St NW, Ste 500 Washington, DC 20036-5213	Mail	\$3,956.78	
09/25/20	Bergmann Zwerdling Direct 1015 18th St NW, Ste 500 Washington, DC 20036-5213	Mail	\$11,721.44	
09/15/20	JVA Campaigns 240 N 5th St, Ste 360 Columbus, OH 43215-2600	Mail	\$20,741.52	
10/15/20	Mad Dog Mail 5542 First Coast Highway, Suite 300 Fernandina Beach, FL 32034	Mail	\$6,291.92	

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period

42,711.66

Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50.00 or less

70.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

42,781.66